

Kenneth Schifman Director/Senior Counsel 913-315-9783 (office) 913-523-9827 (fax) Sprint State Government Affairs 6450 Sprint Parkway KSOPHN0314-3A753 Overland Park, KS 66251 kenneth.schifman@sprint.com

March 27, 2020

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 550 Capitol Street NE, Suite 215 P.O. Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. UM-1522: Notification of Name Change of Sprint wireless subsidiary and ETC, Virgin Mobile USA, L.P., to Assurance Wireless USA, L.P.

Dear Oregon Utility Commission Staff:

This letter provides notice to the Oregon Public Utility Commission ("Commission") that one of Sprint's wireless subsidiaries designated by the Commission as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier ("ETC") eligible to receive state and federal universal service support in Docket No. UM-1522, Virgin Mobile USA, L.P. ("Virgin Mobile"), is changing its name to Assurance Wireless USA, L.P.

On February 18, 2020, Virgin Mobile USA, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, underwent a name change to become Assurance Wireless USA, L.P., also a Delaware limited partnership. The name change to Assurance Wireless USA, L.P. was accomplished through the filing of a Certificate of Amendment of Limited Partnership in Delaware. On March 12, 2020, the Oregon Secretary of State acknowledged the Certificate of Correction changing the name to Assurance Wireless USA, L.P. No other changes to the entity occurred, including any merger, transaction, or other structural change, nor were there any changes to the ownership or operations of Virgin Mobile (now Assurance Wireless USA, L.P.) Attached hereto are copies of Assurance Wireless USA, L.P.'s Delaware Certificate of Amendment of Limited Partnership and Assurance Wireless USA, L.P.'s Certificate of Correction filed at the Oregon Secretary of State.

This name change will have no customer impact – no current Lifeline rates, terms or conditions of service will change as a result of the name change to Assurance Wireless USA, L.P. In addition, the name change will not be confusing to customers because Virgin Mobile's Lifeline service operates under the brand name "Assurance Wireless brought to you by Virgin Mobile." The name change to Assurance Wireless USA, L.P. simply aligns the name of the legal entity with the familiar brand name.

Accordingly, Virgin Mobile respectfully request that the Commission change Virgin Mobile's name to Assurance Wireless USA, L.P. on all applicable Commission records including Virgin Mobile's ETC designation in Docket No. UM-1522.

Sincerely,

Ken Schifman

Ken Schifmun

Attachments



Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Phone: (503) 986-2200 FAX: (503) 378-4381 sos.oregon.gov/business REGISTRY NUMBER: 48157192
TYPE: FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Next Renewal Date: 12/6/2020

ASSURANCE WIRELESS USA, L.P. 6200 SPRINT PARKWAY OVERLAND PARK, KS 66251

# **Acknowledgment Letter**

The document you submitted was recorded as shown below. Please review and verify the information listed for accuracy.

**DOCUMENT** 

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

FILED ON

STATUS

3/12/2020

ACTIVE

NAME

ASSURANCE WIRELESS USA, L.P.

JURISDICTION

DELAWARE

RECORDS OFFICE

6200 SPRINT PARKWAY OVERLAND PARK, KS 66251

**MAILING ADDRESS** 

6200 SPRINT PARKWAY OVERLAND PARK, KS 66251 **REGISTERED AGENT** 

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1127 BROADWAY STREET NE STE 310 SALEM, OR 97301

**GENERAL PARTNER** 

VMU GP, LLC 6200 SPRINT PARKWAY OVERLAND PARK, KS 66251

## Correction/Cancellation - Foreign Limited Partnership

Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - sos.oregon.gov/business - Phone: (503) 986-2200

### Check the appropriate box below:

 $\hfill\Box$  Correction of application of registration (Complete only 1, 2, 3, 7)

CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION OF REGISTRATION



(Complete only 1, 2, 4, 5, 8, 7)				
REGISTRY NUMBER: 481571-92		48157192-20919243 ASSURANCE WIRELESS USA, L.P.	COFCER	
We r Plea	cordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192.410-182.490, the information on this application nust release this information to all parties upon request and it will be posted on our website use Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Additional Sheet if Necessary.		For affice use only	
1)	NAME OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: Virgin Mobile USA, Limited Pa	rtnership		
	STATE OR COUNTRY OF FORMATION: Delaware		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CORRECTION OF APPLICATION ONLY				
3)	THE CORRECTION(s) TO THE APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP IS AS FOLLOWS:  1. The name of the Limited Partnership is Assurance Wireless USA, L.P.			
	10. The name and address of each general partner is VMU GP, LLC, 6200 Sprint Parkway, Overland Park, KS 66251.			
	CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION			
4)	THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP IS NOT TRANSACTING BUSINESS IN OREGON:  TRUE			
5)	REVOCATION OF AUTHORITY: (The limited partnership revokes the authority of its registered agent in the State of Oregon to accept service of process, notice, or demand and consents that service of process, notice, or demand in any action, suit, or proceeding based upon any transaction, event, or occurrence that took place in Oregon prior to the filing of the certificate of cancellation may thereafter be made on the limited partnership by service on the Secretary of State.)  YES			
6)	MAILING ADDRESS: (Mailing address to which the person initiating any proceeding may mail to the limited partnership a copy of any process, notice or demand that has been served on the Secretary of State.)			
			нисолинав <i>лис</i> ивнование од 1545 года	
7)	PEXECUTION: (At least one General Partner must sign for Correction and Cancellation.) I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjury, that this document does not fraudulently conceal, obscure, after, or otherwise misrepridentity of any person including officers, directors, employees, members, managers or agents. This filling has been examined by me and is, to the knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete. Making false statements in this document is against the law and may be penalized by fines, in or both.			
	Signature:	rinted Name:		
		Stefan K. Schnopp, Vice President of Ge	neral Partner	
CONTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filing.)		FEES  Required Processing Fee \$275		
PHONE NUMBER: (Include area code.)		Processing Fees are nonretundable. Please make check payable to "Corpo Free copies are available at <u>contraction convictions using</u> the Business Nan	P. C.	
	22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22		S,	

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "VIRGIN MOBILE USA, L.P.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VIRGIN MOBILE USA, L.P." TO "ASSURANCE

WIRELESS USA, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY

OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 12:09 O'CLOCK P.M.



Authentication: 202406405

Date: 02-18-20

3442933 8100 SR# 20201201435

### AMENDED AND RESTATED

### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

### VIRGIN MOBILE USA, L.P.

Virgin Mobile USA, L.P., a limited partnership organized under the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "Act"), for the purpose of amending and restating its Certificate of Limited Partnership filed with the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 16, 2007 under the name Virgin Mobile USA, L.P., hereby certifies that effective on February 18, 2020, its Certificate of Limited Partnership is amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is Assurance Wireless USA, L.P.
- 2. The address of the registered office of the limited partnership in Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808. The limited partnership's registered agent at that address is Corporation Service Company.
  - 3. The name and address of the general partner is as follows:

NAME ADDRESS

VMU GP, LLC 6200 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, KS 66251

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership, which restates and integrates and also further amends the Certificate of Limited Partnership as heretofore amended or supplemented, has been duly executed as of the 18<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2020 and is being filed in accordance with Section 17-210 of the Act by a general partner thereunto duly authorized and by each general partner designated herein as a new general partner.

Stefan K. Schnopp, Vice President of its General Partner, VMU GP, LLC

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:09 PM 02/18/2020
FILED 12:09 PM 02/18/2020
SR 20201201435 - File Number 3442933